504370383 05/16/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4417077

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SOITEC SOLAR GMBH	02/15/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAINT-AUGUSTIN CANADA ELECTRIC INC.		
Street Address:	75 RUE D'ANVERS		
Internal Address:	SAINT-AUGUSTIN DE DESMAURES		
City:	QUEBEC		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	G3A 1S5		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13056634
Patent Number:	9054263
Patent Number:	9059365

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)629-3450

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303.629.3400

Email: croft.kimberly@dorsey.com KIMBERLY C. CROFT **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: **DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP**

Address Line 2: 1400 WEWATTA STREET, SUITE 400

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	489250-3; -4; -5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIMBERLY C. CROFT
SIGNATURE:	/Kimberly C. Croft/
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment Saint AugustinCanadaElectricInc Executed#page1.tif source=Assignment_Saint_AugustinCanadaElectricInc_Executed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 042400 FRAME: 0460 504370383

 $source = Assignment_Saint_AugustinCanada ElectricInc_Executed \#page 3.tif\\ source = Assignment_Saint_AugustinCanada ElectricInc_Executed \#page 4.tif\\$

PATENT REEL: 042400 FRAME: 0461

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment is made by Soitec Solar GmbH, a corporation, with a principal place of business located at Botzinger Strabe 31, Freiburg, Germany 79111 (the "Assignor"), and Saint-Augustin Canada Electric Inc., a corporation, with a principal place of business located at 75 Rue d'Anvers, Saint-Augustin de Desmaures, Quebec G3A1S5, Canada (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign any and all right, title and interest it may have in the Letters Patent identified in Schedule A and any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, international, foreign, regional and convention applications corresponding thereto; any and all Letters Patent of the United States and countries and regions foreign thereto which may grant or have granted thereto or be lodged in relation thereto; any reissue or reexamination thereof or to be obtained therefor; any renewals or substitutes thereof; any and all priority rights or priority claims, or International Convention rights; any and all rights to collect past damages for infringement of any and all Letters Patent of the United States and countries and regions foreign thereto which may be published, which may grant, or have granted thereto or be lodged in relation thereto; and any other benefits accruing to or to accrue to Assignor with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto (collectively the "Patent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire any and all, right, title, and interest of Assignor in and to the Patent Rights.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms that it has sold, assigned, and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said Assignee, and said Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, any and all of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights, numc pro tunc effective as of May 26, 2016.

Assignor represents and warrants that Assignor has the right, title, and authority to execute this Assignment and to convey any and all right, title, and interest in the Patent Rights, and that Assignor has not conveyed nor will convey hereafter all or part of the Patent Rights to a third party. Assignor further represents and warrants that it will, upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings as may be necessary to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and execute acknowledgments of this assignment as necessary for full enjoyment of the Patent Rights and for recording in foreign patent offices.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor, by its undersigned officer, confirms its assignment on the date and in the place set forth below.

Executed as of this 15 day of CERAUTRY 2017

SOITEC SOLAR GMBH

ASSIGNOR

Ву: ____

Name: Nivol withing

IS IP MANAGER

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignee, by its undersigned officer, confirms its assignment on the date and in the place set forth below.

Executed as of this 30 day of MARCH 2017

SAINT-AUGUSTIN CANADA ELECTRIC INC.

ASSIGNEE

Bv:

Name: S. ARCH

lts: 1/P

SCHEDULE A

	COLL			
TITLE	FIRST NAMED INVENTOR	COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO.	PATENT NO.
Drying Apparatus and Drying Method for Solar Modules	Achim Vogt	USA	12/995,451	9,054.263
Solar Cell Chips with New Geometry and Method for Manufacturing the Same	Sascha Van Riesen	USA	13/054,482	9,059,365
Photovoltaic Apparatus for Direct Conversion of Solar Energy to Electrical Energy	Andreas Gombert	USA	13/056.634	

4 of 4

4823-0092-2941-1

RECORDED: 05/16/2017

PATENT REEL: 042400 FRAME: 0465